
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP CHRU 321(1)
FOURCHETTE CREEK ROAD

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

MT
PHILLIPS
CHARLES M. RUSSELL NWR

Helena, MT
Gene Kaufman
06/09/05

Signed: /s/ Julee McTaggart

Title: Contracting Office Date: _6/10/05________

Contract Awarded to:   SOLICITATION CANCELLED Date: 8/02/05___________

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  A

21 Construction Inc.
P.O. Box 1288
Malta, MT  59538

   645,450.00

Konitz Construction Inc.
P.O. Box 598
Lewistown, MT  59457

   727,706.50

 Engineer's Estimate 401,650.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP CHRU 321(1)
FOURCHETTE CREEK ROAD

Date: 06/10/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule  A

15101-0000 LPSM MOBILIZATION
21 Construction Inc. ALL 50,000.00     50,000.00
Konitz Construction Inc. 72,000.00     72,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 36,000.00     36,000.00

15201-0000 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
21 Construction Inc. ALL 33,000.00     33,000.00
Konitz Construction Inc. 27,000.00     27,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,000.00      3,000.00

15401-0000 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
21 Construction Inc. ALL 28,000.00     28,000.00
Konitz Construction Inc. 7,425.00      7,425.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,500.00      5,500.00

15501-0000 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
21 Construction Inc. ALL 5,000.00      5,000.00
Konitz Construction Inc. 1,350.00      1,350.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,000.00      2,000.00

15801-0000 MGAL WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL
21 Construction Inc. 225 100.00     22,500.00
Konitz Construction Inc. 54.00     12,150.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00      4,500.00

20402-0000 CUYD SUBEXCAVATION
21 Construction Inc. 100 6.00        600.00
Konitz Construction Inc. 16.20      1,620.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00      2,500.00

20701-1300 SQYD EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE IV-B
21 Construction Inc. 350 6.00      2,100.00
Konitz Construction Inc. 9.65      3,377.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.00        700.00

25101-2000 CUYD PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2
21 Construction Inc. 150 95.00     14,250.00
Konitz Construction Inc. 440.10     66,015.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00     15,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP CHRU 321(1)
FOURCHETTE CREEK ROAD

Date: 06/10/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule  A

25120-2000 LNFT RIPRAP DITCH, CLASS 2
21 Construction Inc. 400 57.50     23,000.00
Konitz Construction Inc. 40.50     16,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 23.00      9,200.00

30301-6000 STA ROADWAY RECONDITIONING
21 Construction Inc. 175.00 160.00     28,000.00
Konitz Construction Inc. 75.60     13,230.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 54.00      9,450.00

30802-2000 TON ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2
21 Construction Inc. 15,000 28.00    420,000.00
Konitz Construction Inc. 31.47    472,050.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00    300,000.00

62201-0200 HOUR DUMP TRUCK, 8 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY
21 Construction Inc. 40 90.00      3,600.00
Konitz Construction Inc. 108.00      4,320.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 90.00      3,600.00

62201-0400 HOUR BACKHOE LOADER, 2 CUBIC F00T MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET,
12-INCH WIDTH

21 Construction Inc. 20 90.00      1,800.00
Konitz Construction Inc. 87.75      1,755.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 70.00      1,400.00

62201-2850 HOUR MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE
21 Construction Inc. 20 110.00      2,200.00
Konitz Construction Inc. 114.75      2,295.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00      2,000.00

62301-0000 HOUR GENERAL LABOR
21 Construction Inc. 40 35.00      1,400.00
Konitz Construction Inc. 47.25      1,890.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 45.00      1,800.00

63501-0000 LPSM TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
21 Construction Inc. ALL 10,000.00     10,000.00
Konitz Construction Inc. 25,029.00     25,029.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,000.00      5,000.00


